LAKE COUNTY CONTRACT Change ORDER NO.1
PUBLIC SERVICES DEPT.

333 Second Street DATE: 4/16/2025
Lakeport,CA 95453

PROJECT: Hill Road Correctional Facility Exterior Fence
Project No. 250855

CONTRACTOR: CR Fencing Inc dba Humboldt Fence
564 State Hwy 36
Fortuna, CA 85501

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME VALUE TAX TAX TOTAL
Addition of 20" Sliding Gate with motorized operator, key pad

1 and automatic exit 10 $40,134.00 $0.00 $0.00{ $40,134.00

2 Install 2 KPR200O Proximity Card Readers with Pedestals 0 $5,300.00| $0.00 $0.00| $5,300.00

3 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0
5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0

6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00/

7 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8

9

|Total CCO #1 10 $45,434.00 $0.00 $0.00{ $45.434.00
REQUESTED BY: Lake County Public Services Department
REASONS: Department for a motorized i;atre with RFID card readers at the entry
and exit.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 30 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 5 Days
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSIONS APPROVED 0 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 35 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $225,950.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 0.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 0.00
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 45,434.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $271,384.00
ACCEPTED: CTOR
By: ?Ev;_r z,nn&/' Pf ot 1 ;lf.. ’ Vi
CH Fonce Company Ing. dba Humboldt Fence Name and Title Date
APPROVED: OWNER
By: Lars Ewing, Public Services Dir.

County of Lake Name and Title Date



UMBOL;
FENCE Co

822-9511 °

Y uality at a reasonable pricd’ CA CONT LIC # 808339
DIR# 1000003061

April 3, 2025
Hill Road Correctional Facility

4913 Helbush Drive
Lakeport CA 95453

Scope of Work

Installation of a LiftMaster HDSL slide gate operator to a 20’ rolling gate with the
following accessories. Concrete grade beam with “VV”” groove UL compliant safety photo
eye and gate edge KPW 250 keypad on pedestal, saw cut exit and safety inground loops
and gate transmitters.

Cost: $40,134.00

Thank you for choosing Humboldt Fence Company

Date

Russ Renner
Humboldt Fence Company

Date

Accepted By

Humboldt Fence Co. does not assume responsibility for damage to plants, trees, shrubs, unless specified to crew before
work commences, lawns when heavy equipment is required, water lines, sprinkler lines, electrical wire unless posted, or
staked out, or shown to crew during the actual installation at the job site.

HUMBOLDT FENCE COMPANYS invoice is due and payable upon receipt or substantial completion of project,
10% retention may be held till project is completed per contract.

564 HWY 36= Fortuna CA 95540 = Phone: 707.822.9511 Fax: 707-726-7966 = www.humboldtfence.com



UMBOL;
FENCE Co

822-9511 °

April 24, 2025
Hill Road Correctional Facility

4913 Helbush Drive
Lakeport CA 95453

Scope of Work

Installation of (2) KPR2000 proximity card readers with pedestals.
Cost $5,800.00
Plus $10 per card

Credit for KPW250 keypad.
Credit <$500.00>

Cost $5,300.00

Thank you for choosing Humboldt Fence Company

Date

Russ Renner
Humboldt Fence Company

Date

Accepted By

Humboldt Fence Co. does not assume responsibility for damage to plants, trees, shrubs, unless specified to crew before
work commences, lawns when heavy equipment is required, water lines, sprinkler lines, electrical wire unless posted, or
staked out, or shown to crew during the actual installation at the job site.

HUMBOLDT FENCE COMPANYS invoice is due and payable upon receipt or substantial completion of project,
10% retention may be held till project is completed per contract.

564 HWY 36= Fortuna CA 95540 = Phone: 707.822.9511 Fax: 707-726-7966 = www.humboldtfence.com

Y uality at a reasonable pricd’ CA CONT LIC # 808339

DIR# 1000003061



